
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 688 2 321  +367
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 213
1 474

1 539
1 573

 698
 766

 850
 797

 –326
 –99
 –152
 –31

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 449
 637

 509
 588

 335
 400

 347
 406

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

1 090 1 087

1 392 1 238

 –60
 +49
 –12
 –6
 +3

 +154
Mettmann
Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

2 077
1 668

1 951
1 703

1 325
1 973

1 154
1 777

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

18 185 17 840
9 750
8 435

10 017
7 823

 +126
 –35
 +171
 +196

 +345
 –267
 +612

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 1 305 1 095
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 868
3 985

1 692
3 780

 575  484

 +210
 +176
 +205
 +91

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis

1 313 1 253
1 665
2 372

1 357
2 301

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 978
1 208

 794
 991

1 238
 757

1 099
1 021

 +60
 +308
 +71
 +184
 +217
 +139
 –264

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

3 407 2 898

20 671
7 733

18 765
7 051

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

12 938 11 714

 +509

+1 906
 +682

+1 224

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 257
 684

 296
1 065

1 305 1 257

 –39
 –381
 +48

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 471 1 216
 885
2 164

 728
2 333

 +255
 +157
 –169

Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 486
 996

1 467
 996

9 248 9 358
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 246
7 002

2 618
6 740

 +19
 –

 –110
 –372
 +262

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 148 1 122

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 421
1 363

1 254
1 282

 552
1 727

 534
1 699

 +26

 +167
 +81
 +18
 +28

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 736
1 056

1 682
 992

9 003 8 565
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 148
7 855

1 122
7 443

 +54
 +64

 +438
 +26
 +412

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 350 1 148
2 686
 520

1 694
 550

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 698
 458

 597
 512

 +202
 +992
 –30
 +101
 –54

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 380
 452

1 335
 705

 952
 534

1 445
 527

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

1 216
 591

1 211
 797

3 454 3 336

 +45
 –253
 –493
 +7
 +5
 –206
 +118

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

14 291
5 712

13 857
4 501

8 579 9 356

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

71 398 68 385
26 589
44 809

25 309
43 076

 +434
+1 211

 –777

+3 013
+1 280
+1 733

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Wanderungen
in Nordrhein-Westfalen
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